GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2850
ANSWERED ON 24.03.2023

CASUAL EMPLOYEES IN RAILWAYS

2850. SHRI RAKESH SINHA:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYSS be pleased to state:

(@) the total number of casual employees, their remuneration and total expenditure incurred on them by Railways;
(b) the number of such employees who have been working for more than five years; and

(c) whether Government will consider to regularise such casual employees?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)
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(a): At present, no casual employee is working in Indian Railways.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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